undeveloped use and enhanced the surrounding neighborhood.  Owner estimated the business 

generated approximately Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) in City Development Fees 

(“City Development Fees”).  Owner’s projected sales for Years one (1) and two (2) is Thirty-

Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000) per year.  Owner estimates that this will result in Three 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) of Sales Tax per year.  The annual projected sales 

“goal” for Years three and beyond is Fifty-Two Million ($52,000,000) per year.  Owner 

estimates that this will result in Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($520,000) of Sales Tax 

per year. City acknowledges that the calculations in this paragraph are estimates of future 

activity and such projections, goals and estimates are not binding or enforceable in any way.  It is 

projected that Three Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,300,000) of Sales Tax will be 

generated in the first seven (7) years.  Once the Owner has been paid one million eight hundred 

thousand dollars ($1,800,000), the City will receive one hundred percent (100%) of the sales tax 

revenue.  

B. As an incentive for the continued operation of the Business on the Property,  

Owner has requested financial assistance from the City for a period of up to twelve (12) years in 

an amount equal to fifty percent (50%) of all sales tax revenue per year that is generated from the 

Property for Years’ one (1) through twelve (12) to a maximum amount of one million eight 

hundred thousand dollars ($1,800,000).  City’s sales tax revenue payments shall not, in the 

aggregate, exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000), subject to the 

limitations set forth in this Agreement. In addition, Owner will receive a bonus payment in the 

amount of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000) for its commencement of 

operations. 

C. The City has determined that Owner’s operation of the Business results in 

substantial benefits to the City and its citizens including, without limitation, the creation of 

significant new numbers of employment opportunities, property tax revenues, sales tax revenues